
INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

Issuing Date : December 15, 2015 

Loan/Grant No. 

and Title: 

Loan 3056/Grant 0366-KGZ: CAREC Transport corridor 3 (Bishkek-Osh Road) 

Improvement Project, Phase 4 

Contract No. and 

Title: 

CAREC/C3/P4/WC1 Rehabilitation and Upgrading of Central Asia Regional 

Economic Cooperation Corridor-3 (Bishkek-Osh Road) Bishkek – Kara-Balta Section 

(km 15,9 – km 61) 

Deadline for 

Submission of Bids: 
January 26, 2016, 15.00 hours (Local time) 

 

The Ministry of Transport and Communications of the Kyrgyz Republic has received financing from the Asian 

Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of CAREC Transport corridor 3 (Bishkek-Osh Road) Improvement 

Project, Phase 4. Part of this financing will be used for payments under the contract named above. Bidding is 

open to Bidders from eligible source countries of the ADB. 

The Ministry of Transport and Communications of the Kyrgyz Republic (“The Employer”) invites sealed bids 

from eligible Bidders for the construction and completion of  “Rehabilitation and Upgrading of Central Asia 

Regional Economic Cooperation Corridor-3 (Bishkek-Osh Road) Bishkek – Kara-Balta Section (km 15,9 – km 

61)” (“The Works”). 

International competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s Single Stage - Two Envelopes 

bidding procedure and is open to all Bidders from eligible countries as described in the Bidding Document. 

To obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents, Bidders should contact: 

The Ministry of Transport and Communications; 

Contact Person: Mr. K. Mamaev, IPIG Director 

Street Address: 42, Isanov Street 

Floor/Room number: 6th Floor Room 608 

City: Bishkek ZIP Code: 720017 

Country: Kyrgyz Republic 

Telephone: +996 312 900 970 

Facsimile number: +996 312 314 378 

Electronic mail address: bishkekoshroad@infotel.kg 

 

To purchase the bidding documents in English, eligible Bidders should: 

 write to address above requesting the bidding documents for “CAREC/C3/P4/WC1 Rehabilitation and 

Upgrading of Central Asia Regional Economic Cooperation Corridor-3 (Bishkek-Osh Road) Bishkek – 

Kara-Balta Section (km 15,9 – km 61)” 

 pay a non-refundable fee 250 USD (or equivalent amount in Kyrgyz Som) by bank transfer to the bank 

account designated by the Ministry of Transport and Communications of the Kyrgyz Republic with the 

following requisites: 

Bank name:  Bishkek branch of KICB-Manas 

Bank Address:  11/1, Manas str., Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan 

Account №:  1280096012907345 for USD 

    1280096012907547 for KGZ 

BIC:    128009 

SWIFT Code:   KICBKG22 

 

Correspondent Bank: 

Bank Name:  Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas 

Bank Address:   New York City, NY10006, USA 

Account No. Of:  4416441 

Payee's Bank:  KICB 

SWIFT Code:  BKTRUS33 

 

mailto:bishkekoshroad@infotel.kg


Deliver your bid: 

 to the address above 

 on or before the deadline: January 26, 2016, 15.00 hours (Local time) 

 together with a Bid Security / Bid Securing Declaration as described in the Bidding Document 

 

Bids will be opened immediately after the deadline for bid submission in the presence of Bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend at the address above. Late bids will be rejected. 

The Employer will not be responsible for costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the delivery 

or preparation of bids. 


